```
1
    Brian E. Goldberg
    Assistant United States Trustee
 2
    State Bar # NY 3960952
    brian.goldberg@usdoj.gov
    UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
 4
    Office of the United States Trustee
    300 Las Vegas Boulevard, So., Suite 4300
 5
    Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
    Telephone: (702) 388-6600 Attorney Ext. 235
 6
    Facsimile: (702) 388-6658
 7
    Attorneys for the United States Trustee
 8
           TRACY HOPE DAVIS
 9
                         UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
10
                                  DISTRICT OF NEVADA
11
    In re
                                               Case No. BK-S-16-16655-BTB
12
    ROBERT C. GRAHAM, LTD.
13
                                               Chapter 7
    F/D/B/A ROB GRAHAM &
14
                                               Date: N/A
    ASSOCIATES AND
                                               Time: N/A
15
    LAWYERSWEST,
16
                                 Debtor(s).
17
                     APPOINTMENT OF VICTORIA NELSON AS
18
                       TRUSTEE AND DESIGNATION OF BOND
19
    Pursuant to the Order On Trustee Motion And Order For Relief Under Chapter 7 (Involuntary)
20
    and directing the United States Trustee ("UST") to appoint a Chapter 7 trustee (DE21), the UST
21
    hereby appoints VICTORIA NELSON as Chapter 7 trustee in the above entitled case. The
22
    blanket bond for Chapter 7 trustees, previously on file with the Court, is hereby designated as the
23
    required Bond for VICTORIA NELSON in this case.
24
           Dated: December 22, 2016
25
                                          TRACY HOPE DAVIS
                                          THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
26
                                          By: /s/ Brian E. Goldberg
27
                                              Brian E. Goldberg
28
                                              Assistant United States Trustee
                                          Page -1-
```